Check this box if no
longer subject to
Section 16. Form 4 or
Form 5 obligations
may continue. See
Instruction 1(b).

UNITED STATES SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION Washington, D.C. 20549

STATEMENT OF CHANGES IN BENEFICIAL OWNERSHIP OF SECURITIES

N	OMB APPROVAL							
	OMB	33	235					
	Number:	C	28					
•	Expires:	Novembe 2	r 30 201					
		d average						
	burden h	ours per						
	response	÷	0.5					

Filed pursuant to Section 16(a) of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934, Section 17(a) of the Public Utility Holding Company Act of 1935 or Section 30(h) of the Investment Company Act of 1940

(Print or Type Resp	oonses)										
1. Name and Addr KOEHLER NE	ess of Reporting Per	rson *	2. Issuer Symbol	Name an	d Ti	cker or Ti	ading	2	Relationship of Repose	orting Person	n(s) to
KUEHLEK NE			Pacific E	thanol,]	[nc.	[PEIX]				applicable) X 10% O	un or
(Last)	(First) (Mide	ile)	3. Date of I (Month/Da		rans	action			X Officer (give title	Other (s	
5711 N. WEST	5711 N. WEST AVENUE								President	t and CEO	
	(Street)		4. If Amen			Original			Individual or Joint/C	Group Filing	Check
FRESNO,, CA 9	93711		Filed(Month	/Day/Year)					K_ Form filed by One Report Form filed by More than		Person
(City)	(State) (Zi	p)	Table I	- Non-D	eriv	ative Sec	uriti	es Acquire	ed, Disposed of, or I	Beneficially	Owned
1.Title of Security	2. Transaction	2A. De		3.				Acquired	5. Amount of	6.	7. Nature
(Instr. 3)	Date (Month/Day/Year)	Executi any	on Date, if	Transact Code	tion	(A) or D (Instr. 3,		sed of (D) d 5)	Securities Beneficially Owned	Ownership Form:	of Indirect Beneficial
	()	-	/Day/Year))	(Following	Direct (D)	Ownership
							(A) or		Reported Transaction(s)	or Indirect (I)	(Instr. 4)
				Code	v	Amount		Price	(Instr. 3 and 4)	(Instr. 4)	
Common Stock	04/18/2006			S		25,000	D	\$ 30	4,163,139	D	
Common Stock	04/18/2006			S		1,000	D	\$ 30.0193	4,162,139	D	
Common Stock	04/18/2006			S		19,000	D	\$ 30.04	4,143,139	D	
Common Stock	04/18/2006			S		1,000	D	\$ 30.0641	4,142,139	D	
Common Stock	04/18/2006			S		21,416	D	\$ 30.09	4,120,723	D	
Common Stock	04/18/2006			S		7,000	D	\$ 30.14	4,113,723	D	
Common Stock	04/18/2006			S		1,000	D	\$ 30.1588	4,112,723	D	
Common Stock	04/18/2006			s		1,000	D	\$ 30.1743	4,111,723	D	
Common Stock	04/18/2006			S		3,000	D	\$ 30.19	4,108,723	D	
Common Stock	04/18/2006			S		1,000	D	\$ 30.1915	4,107,723	D	
Common Stock	04/18/2006			S		1,000	D	\$ 30.1919	4,106,723	D	
Common Stock	04/18/2006			S		1,000	D	\$ 30.21	4,105,723	D	
Common Stock	04/18/2006			S		1,000	D	\$ 30.2285	4,104,723	D	
Common Stock	04/18/2006			S		1,000	D	\$ 30.2573	4,103,723	D	
Common Stock	04/18/2006			S		1,000	D	\$ 30.308	4,102,723	D	
Common Stock	04/18/2006			S		9,000	D	\$ 30.34	4,093,723	D	
Common Stock	04/18/2006			S		1,000	D	\$ 30.3624	4,092,723	D	
Common Stock	04/18/2006			S		1,000	D	\$ 30.3801	4,091,723	D	
Common Stock	04/18/2006			S		2,000	D	\$ 30.39	4,089,723	D	
Common Stock	04/18/2006			S		1,000	D	\$ 30.44	4,088,723	D	
Common Stock	04/18/2006			s		1,000	D	\$ 30.4752	4,087,723	D	
Common Stock	04/18/2006			S		11,000	D	\$ 30.49	4,076,723	D	
Common Stock	04/18/2006			S		1,000	D	\$ 30.4968	4,075,723	D	
Common Stock	04/18/2006			S		3,000	D	\$ 30.5	4,072,723	D	
								¢			

Common Stock	04/18/2006	S	1,000	D	^ъ 30.5263	4,071,723	D	
Common Stock	04/18/2006	S	36,000	D	\$ 30.54	4,035,723	D	
Common Stock	04/18/2006	S	3,000	D	\$ 30.55	4,032,723	D	
Common Stock	04/18/2006	S	1,000	D	\$ 30.558	4,031,723	D	
Common Stock	04/18/2006	S	1,000	D	\$ 30.5605	4,030,723	D	
Common Stock	04/18/2006	S	1,000	D	\$ 30.5775	4,029,723	D	

Reminder: Report on a separate line for each class of securities beneficially owned directly or indirectly.

SEC 1474 Persons who respond to the collection of information contained in this form are not required to respond unless the form displays a currently valid OMB control number.

(9-02)

Table II - Derivative Securities Acquired, Disposed of, or Beneficially Owned

	(e.g., puts, calls, warrants, options, convertible securities)														
1. Title of	2.	3. Transaction	3A. Deemed	4.		5.		6. Date Exe	cisable	7. Tit	tle and	8. Price of	9. Number of	10.	11. Nature
Derivative	Conversion	Date	Execution Date, if	Transacti	ion	Num	ber	and Expirati	on Date	Amo	unt of	Derivative	Derivative	Ownership	of Indirect
Security	or Exercise	(Month/Day/Year)	any	Code		of		(Month/Day	/Year)	Unde	erlying	Security	Securities	Form of	Beneficial
(Instr. 3)	Price of		(Month/Day/Year)	(Instr. 8)		Deriv	vative			Secu	rities	(Instr. 5)	Beneficially	Derivative	Ownership
	Derivative					Secu	rities			(Inst	r. 3 and		Owned	Security:	(Instr. 4)
	Security					Acqu	ired			4)			0	Direct (D)	
						(A) 0								or Indirect	
						Dispo							Transaction(s)	× /	
						of (D							(Instr. 4)	(Instr. 4)	
						(Instr									
						4, and	15)					_			
											Amount				
								Date	Expiration		or				
								Exercisable	Expiration Date	Title	Number				
								Litereisdole	Duit		of				
				Code	V	(A)	(D)				Shares				

Reporting Owners

Bonosting Owner Name / Address	Relationships							
Reporting Owner Name / Address		10% Owner	Officer	Other				
KOEHLER NEIL M 5711 N. WEST AVENUE FRESNO,, CA 93711	х	Х	President and CEO					

Signatures

/s/ Neil M. Koehler	04/20/2006
**Signature of Reporting Person	Date

Explanation of Responses:

* If the form is filed by more than one reporting person, see Instruction 4(b)(v).

** Intentional misstatements or omissions of facts constitute Federal Criminal Violations. See 18 U.S.C. 1001 and 15 U.S.C. 78ff(a).

Remarks:

This is Part 1 of 4. There are more than 30 transactions to report.

Note: File three copies of this Form, one of which must be manually signed. If space is insufficient, see Instruction 6 for procedure.

Potential persons who are to respond to the collection of information contained in this form are not required to respond unless the form displays a currently valid OMB number.